## **Alexus Austin**

**From:** Angela Charles on behalf of Records Clerk

**Sent:** Thursday, April 07, 2016 11:51 AM

To: 'George Howard'
Cc: kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us

Subject: RE: FPL

## Good afternoon Mr. Howard,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 160049-EU and forwarding your comments to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

## Sincerely,

Angela M. Charles Commission Deputy Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 850-413-6826

From: George Howard [mailto:papaghoward@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2016 11:48 AM

To: Office of Commissioner Brown; Office of Commissioner Brisé; Office Of Commissioner Edgar; Office Of Commissioner

Graham; Office of Commissioner Patronis Cc: Records Clerk; <a href="mailto:kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us">kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us</a>

Subject: FPL

## Gentlemen:

As a resident of Indian River Shores, I want to let you all know that I favor our town's petition before the Public Service Commission (PSC) to re-draw service boundaries so that our entire Town can be served by Florida Power & Light (FPL). I would hope that Vero will consider FPL's initial cash offer to purchase the utility system in our Town. There continues to be an opportunity here for the City to consider FPL's initial offer and begin discussions toward a mutually beneficial solution so that Indian River Shores residents won't have to continue to pay the exorbitant rates imposed by Vero.

Thank you.

George Howard 341 Sabal Palm Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963